Composite
Push-in Fittings
Catalog
We make
things MOVE®
 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
2
We Make Things Move®

  15 – Union Branches
  15 – Plugs
16 How To Order
 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
5
Operating Pressure Maximum Pressure Temperature Range Media
29.5” Hg to 150 psi 250 psi 32° to 140°F Air, Vacuum
Product Features
Technical Data
Performance Data
CO
M
PO
SITE PUSH
-IN
 FITTIN
G
S
The oval design of the release button provides a larger surface area
making tubing disconnection easier than standard round style collets.
A variety of configurations are available to accommodate
connection requirements. To ensure a leakproof fit, thread
sealant is standard on all male pipe threads while the 10-32
UNF thread features a captive o-ring for a superior seal.
• Black Polybutylene and nickel plated brass construction
• Oval release button eases tubing disconnection
• Threaded sealant standard on pipe threads
• Captive o-ring seals (10-32 UNF threads only)
• Stainless steel gripper ring
• Recommended for use with 95A Polyurethane,
Polyethylene and Nylon Tubing
• Vacuum applications to    29.5” Hg
Features & Benefits
Materials
Body Seals Collet (Release Button) Gripper Collar
Polybutylene and nickel plated brass Buna-N Polyacetate Stainless Steel Zinc Dichromate
Tubing Installation
1. Use a sharp tube cutter to ensure a clean, square cut.  The outer diameter of
the tube must be free of sharp edges, debris, burrs and score marks.
2. Insert the tubing into the fitting until it stops.
3. Gently pull the tubing back to engage the gripper ring.  Internal stainless steel
gripper teeth grasp the tube and prevent it from being released.
Tubing Disconnection
1. Push in the oval release button to retract the gripper teeth.
2. Pull the tubing out while the release button is depressed.
Recommended Torque for Different Thread Specification
Thread Type Thread Type Torque
UNF (Unified) 10-32 13-16.5 in/lbs
NPT Thread
1/8 5-6.5 ft/lbs
1/4 8.7-10.1 ft/lbs
3/8 15.9-17.3 ft/lbs
1/2 20.25-21.7 ft/lbs
 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
6
How To Specify
Product Information
STRAIG
H
T CO
N
N

 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
16
How To Order
How To Order
CP B 250-1/8
Product Line
CP = Composite Push-In
Thread Size
1032 = 10-32 UNF
1/8 = 1/8 NPT
1/4 = 1/4 NPT
3/8 = 3/8 NPT
1/2 = 1/2 NPT
CO
M
PO
SITE PUSH
-IN
 FITTIN
G
S
Tube ØD
125 = 1/8 ØD
156 = 5/32 ØD (4mm)
250 = 1/4 ØD
312 = 5/16 ØD (8mm)
375 = 3/8 ØD
500 = 1/2 ØD
Fitting Configuration
B = Male Connector
BR = Male Connector, Round
BU = Bulkhead Union
ELS = Elbow, Extended Male Swivel
EUB = Elbow, Bulkhead
FB = Female Connector
FBT = Female Branch Tee
FBU = Female Bulkhead
LS = Elbow, Male Swivel
P = Plug
RT = Tee, Reducing
RTS = Run Tee, Male Swivel
RU = Union, Reducing
SR = Stem Reducer
T = Union Tee
TS = Branch Tee, Male Swivel
TSE = Elbow, Tube to Stem
TSER = Elbow, Reducing Tube to Stem
U = Union
UB = Union Branch
UE = Union Elbow
X = Cross
Y = Union Y
YS = Y, Male Swivel
 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
Flow Controls
Port mounted flow controls are ideal for
adjusting the speed of extension and
retraction for virtually any actuator.
Most double acting applications are best served
with meter-out style flow controls, which control
the flow of exhaust air as it leaves the cylinder. By
reducing the exhaust air flow rate, the flow control
reduces the speed of travel of the cylinder rod.
Contents
19 Technical Data
20 Dimensions
  20 – Composite Body Flow Controls
  21 – Metal Body Flow Controls
22 How To Order
 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
19

 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
22
How To Order
How To Order
CO
M
PO
SITE BO
D
Y RIG
H
T AN
G
LE FLO
W
 CO
N
TRO
LS
Inline Flow Controls
Part Number Tube ØD
Recessed
Screwdriver Slot
Adjustment style
Knurled knob
Knurled knob
with lockout
CPFC250 1/4” OD X
CPFC312 5/16” OD X
CPFC375 3/8” OD X
FQPS Series w/ Push to Connect Tubing Connection
Part Number Tube ØD Port Size
Recessed
Screwdriver Slot
Adjustment style
Knurled knob
Knurled knob
with lockout
FQPS1 5/32” OD 10-32 UNF X
FQPS1K 5/32” OD 10-32 UNF X
FQPS12 1/4” OD 10-32 UNF X
FQPS12K 1/4” OD 10-32 UNF X
FQPS21 5/32” OD 1/8 NPT X
FQPS21K 5/32” OD 1/8 NPT X
FQPS2 1/4” OD 1/8 NPT X
FQPS2K 1/4” OD 1/8 NPT X
FQPS44 1/4” OD 1/4 NPT X
FQPS44K 1/4” OD 1/4 NPT X
FQPS46K 3/8” OD 1/4 NPT X
 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
23
How To Order
How To Order
M
ETAL BO
D
Y RIG
H
T AN
G
LE FLO
W
 CO
N
TRO
LS
FCP Series with Female Threaded Pipe Connection
Part Number
Female
Pipe Thread
Port Size
Recessed
Screwdriver Slot
Adjustment style
Knurled knob
Knurled knob
with lockout
FCP1 10-32 UNF 10-32 UNF X
FCP1K 10-32 UNF 10-32 UNF X
FCP1L 10-32 UNF 10-32 UNF X
FCP2 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT X
FCP2K 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT X
FCP2L 1/8 NPT 1/8 NPT X
FCP4 1/4 NPT 1/4 NPT X
FCP4K 1/4 NPT 1/4 NPT X
FCP4L 1/4 NPT 1/4 NPT X
FCP6 3/8 NPT 3/8 NPT X
FCP6K 3/8 NPT 3/8 NPT X
FCP6L 3/8 NPT 3/8 NPT X
FCP8 1/2 NPT 1/2 NPT X
FCP8K 1/2 NPT 1/2 NPT X
FCP8L 1/2 NPT 1/2 NPT X
FQP Series w/ Push to Connect Tubing Connection
Part Number Tube ØD Port Size
Recessed
Screwdriver Slot
Adjustment style
Knurled knob
Knurled knob
with lockout
FQP1 5/32” OD 10-32 UNF X
FQP1K 5/32” OD 10-32 UNF X
FQP21 5/32” OD 1/8 NPT X
FQP21K 5/32” OD 1/8 NPT X
FQP2 1/4” OD 1/8 NPT X
FQP2K 1/4” OD 1/8 NPT X
FQP44 1/4” OD 1/4 NPT X
FQP44K 1/4” OD 1/4 NPT X
FQP4 3/8” OD 1/4 NPT X
FQP4K 3/8” OD 1/4 NPT X
FQP6 3/8” OD 3/8 NPT X
FQP6K 3/8” OD 3/8 NPT X
FQP8 1/2” OD 1/2 NPT X
FQP8K 1/2” OD 1/2 NPT X
 BIMBA BIM-VAPA-0419 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
24

27 = Transparent Blue
28 = Transparent Yellow
How To Order
How To Order
PO
LYURETH
AN
E TUBIN
G
Durometer
F = 95A
Tube ØD
125 = 1/8 ØD
156 = 5/32 ØD (4mm)
250 = 1/4 ØD
375 = 3/8 ØD
500 = 1/2 ØD
8 = 8mm (5/16 ØD)
Bimba
25150 S. Governors Hwy
University Park, IL 60484
Tel: +1 708 534 8544
Fax: +1 708 235 2014
Due to our policy of continuous
development, Bimba reserve the
right to change specifications
without prior notice.
BIM-CRVTC-0518
Selected Images used under
license from Shutterstock.com
IMI Precision Engineering
operates four global centres
of technical excellence and
a sales and service network
in 75 countries, as well as
manufacturing capability in
the USA, Germany, China, UK,
Switzerland, Czech Republic,
Mexico and Brazil.
For information on all
IMI Precision Engineering
companies visit